## MALACAÑANG

## RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

## BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

Proclamation No. 466

EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF THE 1965 NATIONAL FUND AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN OF THE PHILIPPINE TUBERCULOSIS SOCIETY, INC., TO DECEMBER 31, 1965.

Whereas, the Philippine Tuberculosis Society, Inc., has been authorized under Proclamation No. 415 dated July 8, 1965, to conduct its 1965 National Fund and Educational Campaign from August 19 to September 30, 1965; and

WHEREAS, it needs more time to realize its fund campaign goal this year to enable it to keep up its sustained effort in the control and prevention of the White Plague in this country;

Now, THEREFORE, I, Diosdado Macapagal, President of the Philippines, do hereby extend the period of the Anti-TB Fund and Educational Campaign of the Philippine Tuberculosis Society, Inc., up to December 31, 1965.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 4th day of October, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-five.

[SEAL]

DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

Salvador L. Mariño
Acting Executive Secretary